

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5462/2009

SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that time for filing counter affidavit in the present matter which is under Section 302 IPC should not be given.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for respondent No.2, respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

The learned counsel for respondent no.1 to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance as per statement made on 28.1.2010.

List again on 16.4.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj