

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP 20490/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5462/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRLA No.
957/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

(for bail)

Date:27/10/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.for
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv(Not present)

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Application for bail is dismissed as withdrawn.

Leave granted in the special leave petition.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master