

<ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.19655 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2113 OF 2010

SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant and the learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Punjab, we are not inclined to grant bail at this stage. Crl.M.P. No. 19655 of 2011 is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master