

ITEM NO.10
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.19546/2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2113 OF 2010

SUKHDEV SINGH @ SUKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for impleadment of one Kirpal Singh, who is the father of the deceased Sharajit Singh. Regard being had to the prayer made in the application, the applicant is permitted to assist the Court at the time of hearing of the appeal. The application stands disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER